NOTICE OF 2024 - 2025
COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE
WORK SESSION BOARD MEETINGS

ORCHARD VIEW SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THERE WILL BE A COMMITTEE OF THE
WHOLE BOARD WORK SESSION MEETING OF THE BOARD OF
EDUCATION OF ORCHARD VIEW SCHOOLS, MUSKEGON, MI; WHERE A
QUORUM WILL BE PRESENT

DATE OF MEETINGS:

Monday, February 5, 2024 — (location Innovative Learning Center)
Monday, March 11, 2024 - (location Orchard View Middle School)
Monday, May 13, 2024 — (location Orchard View Community Education)
Monday, June 10, 2024

Monday, August 12, 2024

Monday, October 14, 2024

Monday, November 11, 2024

Monday, January 13, 2025 Organizational Meeting

e Monday, January 13, 2025 (In Conjunction with Organizational Meeting at

6:30 p.m.)

PLACE OF MEETINGS: Orchard View High School
Community Room
16 N. Quarterline Road
Muskegon, Ml 49442

HOUR OF MEETINGS: 6:30 p.m.

TELEPHONE NUMBER OF

PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF

BOARD OF EDUCATION (231) 760-1309

BOARD MINUTES ARE 35 South Sheridan Drive

LOCATED AT THE PRINCIPAL Musk MI 49442

OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF f

EDUCATION

Isen Supermtendent
Subscribed and sworn to before me on this
8th day of January, 2024

. aﬂﬁl G. BeauleauxéoN:mry Public
Gretchen Beauleaux State of Michigan, County of Muskegon
Notary Public in and for the county of Muskegon, My Gommiasion Expires Decamber 19, 202

Acting in the County of Musk
State of Michigan "o ty egon

My commission expires December 19, 2028

“Upon request to the Orchard View Schools, the District shall make reasonable accommodation
for a disabled person to be able to participate in this meeting”



NOTICE OF 2024 - 2025
REGULAR BOARD MEETINGS

ORCHARD VIEW SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THERE WILL BE A REGULAR MEETING OF
THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF ORCHARD VIEW SCHOOLS, MUSKEGON,
MI; WHERE A QUORUM WILL BE PRESENT

DATE OF MEETINGS:

Tuesday, January 16, 2024

Monday, February 12, 2024

Monday, March 18, 2024

Monday, April 8, 2024

Monday, May 13, 2024

Monday, June 17, 2024 — Budget Hearing @
6:30 pm (In Conjunction With Regular Board
Meeting}

Monday, June 17, 2024

Monday, July 15, 2024

Monday, August 19, 2024

Monday, September 16, 2024

Monday, October 21, 2024

Monday, November 18, 2024

Monday, December 16, 2024

® & ¢ ¢ & o

PLACE OF MEETINGS: Orchard View High Schoo!
Community Room
16 N. Quarterline Road
Muskegon, Ml 49442

HOUR OF MEETINGS: 6:30 p.m.
TELEPHONE NUMBER OF
PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF
BOARD OF EDUCATION (231) 760-1309
BOARD MINUTES ARE 35 South Sheridan Drive
LOCATED AT THE PRINCIPAL Mu on, Ml 49442
OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF T
EDUCATION |
@ielsen, Superintendent
Subscribed and sworn to before me on this Q. Boauleaux, Notary Public
10th day of January, 2024 M,Séf,’;"' M%?ﬂdm
Acting in the County of Muskegon

Gret'chen Beauleaux
Notary Public in and for the county of Muskegon, State of Michigan
My commission expires December 19, 2028

“Upon request to the Crchard View Schools, the District shall make reasonable accommodation
for a disabled person to be able to participate in this meeting”



